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SERIES 1: PICKERING WESLEYAN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Brougham, Claremont, Glen
Maijor, Greenwood, Kinsale), 1870-1871
Correspondence/Subject Files

1977.262L 1-3 Preachers' plan 1870-1871

SERIES 2: CLAREMONT METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Claremont, Glasgow, Glen Major), 1884-

1920
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.262L 60s-2 LCM-77 Marriage register 1896-1920
Membership Records

1977.262L 1-5 LCM-77 Circuit register 1888-1920
Board and Committee Records

1977.262L 1-6 LCM-77 Quarterly Board minutes 1884-1920

SERIES 3: CLAREMONT METHODIST CHURCH, 1889-1920
Board and Committee Records

1977.262L 2-5 Trustee Board minutes 1889-1920
Women's Groups Records
1977.262L 2-6 Woman's Missionary Society minutes and 1894-1917
members' roll
2-7 Ladies' Aid Society minutes and members' 1905-1919
roll
2-8 --- 1919-1920
Funds/Congregational Fin. Records
1977.262L 60s-3 Collection book 1904-1913
60s-4 --- 1913-1918

SERIES 4. CLAREMONT UNITED PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Claremont,
Erskine Church in Pickering Township), 1847-1856

Membership Records
1977.262L 1-1 LCM-176 Communion roll 1847-1856

SERIES 5: CLAREMONT PRESBYTERIAN PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Claremont, Erskine Church
in Pickering Township), 1857-1899

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.262L 1-1 LCM-76 Baptisms 1868-1885
60s-1 LCM-77 Marriage register 1858-1899

Membership Records
1977.262L 1-4 LCM-77 Communion roll 1857-1884

SERIES 6: CLAREMONT UNITED PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, 1858
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.262L 1-2 LCM-76 Subscription list for manse 1858
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SERIES 7: CLAREMONT CANADA PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH (includes Claremont United
Presbyterian Church), 1848-1872

Membership Records

1977.262L 1-2 LCM-76 Communion roll 1872
Board and Committee Records
1977.262L 1-2 LCM-76 Board of Managers minutes 1848-1872
1-2 LCM-76 Congregational minutes 1850-1872

SERIES 8: ERSKINE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, CLAREMONT, 1870-1920
Membership Records

1977.262L 1-7 LCM-77 Communion roll 1887-1907
1-8 LCM-77 --- 1909-1915
Women's Groups Records
1977.262L 1-9 Women's Missionary Society minutes 1911-1920
2-1 Women's Missionary Society members' roll 1885-1920
Youth Groups Records
1977.262L 2-2 Willing Workers Mission Band minutes and 1904-1920
members' roll
Funds/Congregational Fin. Records
1977.262L 2-3 Collection book 1870-1888
2-4 --- 1883-1890

SERIES 9: ST. JOHN'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, BROUGHAM, 1878-1924
Board And Committee Records

1977.029L 1-1 LCM-68 Session minutes 1878-1918
Sunday School Records
1977.029L 1-2 Minutes and Financial record 1913-1923
Funds/Congregational Financial Record
1977.029L 1-4 Collection book 1918
1-5 --- 1919-1920
1-6 --- 1923-1924

SERIES 10: CLAREMONT UNION CHURCH, 1920-1925
Board and Committee Records

1977.262L 3-1 Managing Board minutes 1920-1925
3-1 Congregational minutes 1920-1925

Women's Groups Records
1977.262L 1-9 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1920-1925
2-1 Woman's Missionary Society members' roll 1920-1922
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SERIES 12: CLAREMONT PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Claremont, Brougham, Erskine Presbyterian
Church in Claremont), 1900-1939

1977.262L

3-2

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

1900-1939

SERIES 13: CLAREMONT-BROUGHAM PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Claremont Methodist Circuit,

Claremont Pastoral Charge, Claremont, Brougham), 1899-1979

1977.262L

3-3

3-4

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Marriage register

1910-1913,
1917-1920,
1933-1961
1899-1901,
1909-1917,
1933-1939
1899,
1909-1919,
1933-1979
1939-1963

SERIES 14: CLAREMONT UNITED CHURCH (includes Claremont Presbyterian Church), 1885-1971

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.262L 3-5 Baptism register 1885-1932
Membership Records
1977.262L 3-6 Communion roll 1934-1946
Communion register 1920-1934
Board and Committee Records
1977.262L 3-1 Board of Stewards minutes 1925-1950
3-1 Congregational minutes 1925-1951
Legal/Property Records
1977.262L 4-1 Receipts for deeds deposited in United 1929
Church's Treasurer's Office, Toronto, for
Claremont Church and Bethel Cemetery,
Pickering Township (Removed from File 3-1)
Women's Groups Records
1977.262L 1-9 Woman's Missionary Society minutes and 1925-1932
members' roll
4-2 W.M.S. scrapbook of newspaper clippings 1937-1952
4-3 --- 1952-1961
Youth Groups Records
1977.262L 4-4 Young People's Union minutes and 1933-1937
members' roll
4-5 --- 1937-1943
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SERIES 14: CLAREMONT UNITED CHURCH cont.
Records of Other Groups

1977.262L 4-6 Goodfellowship Class minutes 1940-1945
4-7 --- 1945-1949
4-8 - - - and members' roll 1949-1953
4-9 --- 1953-1957
5-1 --- 1957-1961
5-2 --- 1961-1969
5-3 --- 1969-1971
5-4 Goodfellowship Class correspondence 1947-1957
5-5 - - -cards
5-6 ---
Correspondence/Subject Files
1977.262L 5-7 Correspondence re: purchase of chapel 1970
chair

Funds/Congregational Fin. Records
1977.262L 60s-5 Collection book 1937-1938
60s-6 --- 1939-1940

SERIES 15: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH, BROUGHAM (includes St. John's Presbyterian Church),

1895-1986
Board And Committee Records

1977.029L 1-7 Session minutes 1919-1933
1-8 Official Board minutes 1925-1939
1-9 Annual minutes 1895-1941
Membership Records
2012.069L TR-1 Historic Roll 1949-1986
1977.029L 1-10 Communion roll 1911-1939
Women's Groups Records
1977.029L 1-3 Woman's Association minutes 1953-1957
2-1 --- 1958-1961
2-2 Woman's Association Membership record 1954-1961
2-3 Woman's Association financial record 1950-1957
2-4 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1902-1930
2-5 --- 1931-1938
2-6 --- 1938-1944
2-7 --- 1944-1949
2-8 --- 1949-1953
2-9 --- 1954-1957
2-10 --- 1959-1961
3-1 United Church Women minutes 1962-1963
1995.011L 1-1 --- 1967-1973
1977.029L 3-2 U.C.W. Unit 2 Evening Group 1962-1965
1995.011L 1-4 1965-1973
1977.029L 3-3 U.C.W. minutes 1962-1966
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SERIES 15: ST. JOHN'S UNITED CHURCH cont.

1995.011L

1977.029L

1977.029L
1995.011L

1977.029L
1995.011L

1977.029L

1977.029L

Women’s Groups Records (cont.)
U.C.W. Afternoon Unit minutes
U.C.W. roll book

U.C.W. correspondence

Sunday School Records
Union Sunday School minutes
Minutes

Youth Groups Records
Young People's Union

Records Of Other Groups
Mission Band minutes
The Friendly Bible class minutes

The Friendly Bible class collection book

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Financial record book

FN1495.287
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1962-1969
1970-1976
1962-1965
1962-1966

1915-1927
1949-1972

1943-1945
1950-1975

1923-1926
1952-1957
1958-1963
1963-1964
1943-1952

1926-1937



